Total revenue ($M) 10.9 10.9 10.9
Revenue per location ($M) 0.31 0.31 0.31
Future State with No Growth
Current state total revenue ($M) 10.9 10.9 10.9
Less: Elasticity deduction ($M) (0.2) (0.4) (0.6)
Resulting total revenue ($M) 10.7 10.5 10.3
Resulting revenue per location ($M) 0.31 0.30 0.30
Change in revenue per location ($M) -1.8% -3.6% -5.4%

While the implementation of a tax ranging from 5-15% is preliminarily estimated to reduce revenue per
location by 1.8-5.4%, the DEED project may also be anticipated to increase total demand for vehicle
rentals with the introduction of more or better event and entertainment amenities. While the specific details
of the DEED are still in progress, as of the time of this report’s preparation, illustrative implications can be
estimated to demonstrate the impact. The table below outlines the change in revenue per accommodation
that could be anticipated with an increase in demand for Saskatoon’s vehicle rental providers, resulting
from the DEED, with consideration of a potential tax’s impact on pricing and demand. The table below has
been calculated based on the medium assumed tax rate of 10.0% for all growth rate scenarios.

Assumed Growth Rate 2.5% 5.0% 7.5%
Current state total revenue ($M) 10.9 10.9 10.9
Plus: Growth adjustment ($M) 0.3 0.6 0.8
Resulting total revenue ($M) 11.2 11.5 11.8
Less: Elasticity deduction ($M) (0.4) (0.4) (0.4)
Resulting total revenue ($M) 10.8 11.1 11.3
Resulting revenue per location ($M) 0.3 0.3 0.3
Change in revenue per accommodation
(%)

-1.2% +1.2% +3.6%

The table to the right demonstrates the impact of
combining assumed tax rates with assumed growth
rates on the change in revenue per vehicle rental
location, expressed as a percentage, which indicates
the following:
 At a 5% tax rate, growth of 1.8% would be

required for providers to achieve similar
revenues per location

 At a 10% tax rate, growth of 3.7% would be
required for providers to achieve similar
revenues per location

 At a 15% tax rate, growth of 5.7% would be required for providers to achieve similar revenues per
location

2.5 Parking Fee Adjustments
2.5.1 Overview